
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 19, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

07-MAR-2025 15:15Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8866821

8879149

8879150

8880116

8881551

8881713

8881858

8881894

8882030

8882071

8882073

8882154

8882156

Case

CROFT, CODY MOYLE

HUDSON ASH, SEQUAIN KESHAWN

HUDSON ASH, SEQUAIN KESHAWN

SINGH, HARMEET

SINGH, HARSIMAR

MAHMOOD, FAYAZ

MINACAPELLI, SAM TIM

ISNOR, CHARLA

BOUTILIER, LEIGHA NICOLE

JAGDISH KUMAR, NONE

JAGDISH KUMAR, NONE

SASCO PRODUCTS LTD

ENMAN, TODD LLOYD

Name

906033-3

1012814-1

1012814-1

1013589-1

1014417-1

995766-3

1015389-1

270079-8

771900-1

1013784-1

1013784-1

1016474-1

645256-7

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 11

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 97(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 19, 2025

In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

07-MAR-2025 15:16Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8886454

Case

WHITE, JEREMY

Name

880796-7

Person

CC 810

Charge

06:00 pm

Time

Peace Bond Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

    1.3



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 19, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

07-MAR-2025 15:16Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8692494

8847073

8854702

8867727

8869200

8869853

8873498

8874529

8880327

8881771

8882167

8883648

8893440

8893441

Case

RENNER, STEPHEN FRANCIS

ALFAREC, IBA

HAJMOHAMMAD, LAYLA 
ABDULRAHMAN
SALMON, NATHAN CLIFFORD

ELDERKIN, DEREK PAUL

SACHIN, NONE

GOKUL NAIR, NONE

CHEN, XIN

KAMBOJ, PRATEEK

THOMPSON, ERIC ARCHIBALD

METLEGE, JOSEPH CHARBEL

TRENAMAN, ANDERSON

VAL, JEROME

VAL, JEROME

Name

11408-6

1006514-1

1010702-1

1013849-1

443211-2

1000848-1

1011219-1

1015072-1

1013600-1

474212-2

477761-12

1013823-1

1015292-1

1015292-1

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

HPMB 13

MVA 20(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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