07-MAR-2025 15:15

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 19, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Λ	ח	ı	П	Т	•

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8866821	CROFT, CODY MOYLE	906033-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879149	HUDSON ASH, SEQUAIN KESHAWN	1012814-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879150	HUDSON ASH, SEQUAIN KESHAWN	1012814-1	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880116	SINGH, HARMEET	1013589-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8881551	SINGH, HARSIMAR	1014417-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8881713	MAHMOOD, FAYAZ	995766-3	MVA 11		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8881858	MINACAPELLI, SAM TIM	1015389-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8881894	ISNOR, CHARLA	270079-8	MVA 97(3)		06:00 pm		
8882030	BOUTILIER, LEIGHA NICOLE	771900-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8882071	JAGDISH KUMAR, NONE	1013784-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8882073	JAGDISH KUMAR, NONE	1013784-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8882154	SASCO PRODUCTS LTD	1016474-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8882156	ENMAN, TODD LLOYD	645256-7	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

Ref: scheduled_cases

07-MAR-2025 15:16

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 19, 2025 In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8886454	WHITE JEREMY	880796-7	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	1.3

07-MAR-2025 15:16

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 19, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

			 •
Δ		ш	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
			·				
8692494	RENNER, STEPHEN FRANCIS	11408-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8847073	ALFAREC, IBA	1006514-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8854702	HAJMOHAMMAD, LAYLA ABDULRAHMAN	1010702-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8867727	SALMON, NATHAN CLIFFORD	1013849-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869200	ELDERKIN, DEREK PAUL	443211-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8869853	SACHIN, NONE	1000848-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873498	GOKUL NAIR, NONE	1011219-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874529	CHEN, XIN	1015072-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880327	KAMBOJ, PRATEEK	1013600-1	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8881771	THOMPSON, ERIC ARCHIBALD	474212-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882167	METLEGE, JOSEPH CHARBEL	477761-12	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8883648	TRENAMAN, ANDERSON	1013823-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893440	VAL, JEROME	1015292-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8893441	VAL, JEROME	1015292-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		